TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM524436

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|-------------------------------------|
| WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB | | 05/09/2019 | Federal Savings Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | CONTEXTMEDIA HEALTH, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 330 N Wabash Ave #2500 |
| City: | Chicago |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60611 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Name: | ACCENTHEALTH LLC |
| Street Address: | 330 N Wabash Ave #2500 |
| City: | Chicago |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60611 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18

| THOUSE TO TOTAL TO | | | | |
|----------------------|----------|--|--|--|
| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
| Registration Number: | 3625528 | DIABETES HEALTH NETWORK | | |
| Registration Number: | 3734197 | CONTEXTMEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 3690681 | SEE YOU IN THE WAITING ROOM | | |
| Registration Number: | 4065913 | RHEUMATOID HEALTH NETWORK A CONTEXTMEDIA | | |
| Registration Number: | 4893218 | HEART HEALTH NETWORK A CONTEXTMEDIA SERV | | |
| Registration Number: | 4460795 | OUTCOME | | |
| Registration Number: | 4287068 | CONDITIONMATCH | | |
| Registration Number: | 4565139 | ACCENTHEALTH | | |
| Registration Number: | 4786420 | CONTEXTMEDIA HEALTH | | |
| Registration Number: | 4704920 | PAGESCIENCE | | |
| Registration Number: | 4704921 | PAGEMATCH | | |
| Serial Number: | 87003959 | NEW PATIENT START PROGRAM | | |
| Serial Number: | 87377516 | TRIGGYR | | |
| | • | TRADEMARK | | |

REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0069 900499402

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|---------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 87383784 | NEW PATIENT START PROGRAM | |
| Serial Number: | 87443308 | OUTCOME HEALTH | |
| Serial Number: | 87443281 | OUTCOME HEALTH | |
| Serial Number: | 87443288 | | |
| Serial Number: | 87443293 | OUTCOME | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2028874288

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149692741

Email: blove@akingump.com

Correspondent Name: AKIN GUMP STRAUSS HAUER & FELD LLP

Address Line 1: 2001 K Street N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 698648.0001 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Brenda Love |
| SIGNATURE: | /Brenda Love/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/21/2019 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Outcome - 2L Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page1.tif source=Outcome - 2L Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page2.tif source=Outcome - 2L Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page3.tif source=Outcome - 2L Release of Trademark Security Agreement (Executed)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** (the "<u>Release</u>"), is dated as of May 9, 2019("<u>Effective Date</u>"), by **WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB**, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in any such capacity, together with its successors in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of **CONTEXTMEDIA HEALTH, LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company and **ACCENTHEALTH LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (each a "<u>Grantor</u>," and collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of January 31, 2018 made by the Grantors in favor of Agent (the "Security Agreement"), a security interest in and continuing lien on all of each Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral of such Grantor, including those identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademark Security Interest");

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 1, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6263/0201;

WHEREAS, the Grantors have satisfied in full the terms of the Security Agreement and requests a release of the Trademark Security Interest; and

WHEREAS, Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, desires to terminate and grant a release of the Trademark Security Interest as provided in this Release.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration tendered by the Grantors, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, does hereby agree as follows:

- 1. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, hereby (a) terminates the Security Agreement, (b) releases, relinquishes, terminates and discharges the Trademark Security Interest in its entirety and (c) reassigns to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all right, title and interest of any nature whatsoever which it may hold in or to the any of the Trademark Collateral (including, without limitation, the trademark(s) and/or trademark application(s) identified on Schedule A attached hereto) and associated common law rights and goodwill appurtenant thereto.
- 2. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority to record this Release.
- 3. At the request and sole expense of the Grantors, the Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Secured Party, agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions necessary to carry out the purposes of this Release.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has executed this Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

WILMINGTON SAVINGS FUND SOCIETY, FSB, as Administrative Agent

Ву:

Name: Raye D. Goldsborough Title: Assistant Vice President

REEL: 006650 FRAME: 0072

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

| Trademark | Reg. No. | Reg. Date | Grantor |
|---|-----------|-----------|--------------------------|
| DIABETES HEALTH NETWORK | 3,625,528 | 05/26/09 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| CONTEXTMEDIA | 3,734,197 | 01/05/10 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| SEE YOU IN THE WAITING ROOM | 3,690,681 | 09/29/09 | AccentHealth LLC |
| RHEUMATOID HEALTH NETWORK A CONTEXTMEDIA SERVICE | 4,065,913 | 12/06/11 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| HEART HEALTH NETWORK A CONTEXTMEDIA SERVICE | 4,893,218 | 01/26/16 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| OUTCOME | 4,460,795 | 01/07/14 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| CONDITIONMATCH | 4,287,068 | 02/05/13 | AccentHealth LLC |
| ACCENTHEALTH | 4,565,139 | 07/08/14 | AccentHealth LLC |
| CONTEXTMEDIA HEALTH | 4,786,420 | 08/04/15 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| PAGESCIENCE | 4,704,920 | 03/17/15 | AccentHealth LLC |
| PAGEMATCH | 4,704,921 | 03/17/15 | AccentHealth LLC |

| NEW PATIENT START PROGRAM | App. No. 87/003,959 | Filed 04/18/16 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
|-------------------------------|------------------------|-------------------|--------------------------|
| TRIGGYR | App. No. 87/377,516 | Filed 03/20/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| NEW PATIENT START PROGRAM | App. No. 87/383,784 | Filed 03/24/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| OUTCOME HEALTH | App. No. 87/443,308 | Filed 05/09/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| OUTCOME HEALTH OUTCOME HEALTH | App. No. 87/443,281 | Filed 05/09/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| | App. No. 87/443,288 | Filed 05/09/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |
| OUTCOME | App. No. 87/443,293 | Filed 05/09/17 | ContextMedia Health, LLC |

RECORDED: 05/21/2019